

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota,
Plaintiff/Appellee,

vs.

Luke Adam Gatlin,
Defendant/Appellant.

Supreme Court No. 20140083

Grand Forks Co. No. 18-2013-CR-00899

APPEAL FROM THE CRIMINAL JUDGMENT ENTERED FEBRUARY 20, 2014 BY
THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHEAST CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
THE HONORABLE SONJA CLAPP PRESIDING.

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

Jessica J. Ahrendt
Grand Forks Public Defender Office
405 Bruce Avenue, Suite 101
Grand Forks, ND 58201
(701) 795-3910
ND ID #06231
Attorney for Defendant/Appellant Luke Adam Gatlin

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-iii

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW iv

STATEMENT OF THE CASE ¶¶1-9

 Nature of the Case and Procedural History ¶¶1-4

 Statement of Facts ¶¶5-9

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT. ¶¶10-11

STANDARD OF REVIEW. ¶¶12-13

LAW AND ARGUMENT ¶¶14-36

 I. The Trial Court abused its discretion in denying
 defense’s motion to suppress evidence ¶¶16-20

 A. Mr. Gatlin has standing to suppress evidence
 seized as a result of the unconstitutional search. ¶¶16-20

 B. Mr. Gatlin did not lose out on his right to suppress
 evidence because the District Court erroneously
 applied State v. Hurt’s principle to a house guest. ¶¶21-26

 C. Mr. Gatlin’s Fourth Amendment rights were
 violated when the police executed the search over
 Ms. Sebjornson’s express refusal. ¶¶27-35

 D. Alternatively, Mr. Sebjornson’s consent to search was
 only valid as to the common areas and, therefore, Mr.
 Gatlin’s search was outside the scope and invalid. ¶36

CONCLUSION ¶37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATE’S CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend. IV. ¶29

NORTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION

N.D. Const. art. I. ¶29

N.D. Const. art. VI. ¶11

NORTH DAKOTA STATUTES

N.D.C.C. § 27-05-06. ¶11

N.D.C.C. §29-28-03. ¶10

N.D.C.C. § 29-28-06 ¶¶ 10, 11

UNITED STATE’S SUPREME COURT CASES

Alderman v. United States, 394 U.S. 165 (1969). ¶18

Brinegar v. United States, 338 U.S. 160 (1949) ¶29

Georgia v. Randolph, 547 U.S. 103 (2006). ¶¶15, 22, 23, 25, 27, 32, 34, 35, 36

Illinois v. Rodriquez, 497 U.S. 177 (1990). ¶¶24, 29, 31

Jones v. United States, 362 U.S. 257 (1960). ¶¶17, 19

Minnesota v. Olson, 495 U.S. 91 (1990). ¶¶20, 25, 26, 27, 28

Payton v. New York, 445 U.S. 573 (1981) ¶30

Schneckloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218 (1973). ¶24

United States v. Matlock, 415 U.S. 164 (1974) ¶¶21, 24, 31

United States v. Padilla, 508 U.S. 77 (1993) ¶¶17, 18

Welsh v. Wisconsin, 466 U.S. 740 (1984). ¶30

FEDERAL COURT OF APPEALS CASES

United States v. Gomez, 16 F.3d 254 (8th Cir. 1994). ¶¶14, 17, 19

NORTH DAKOTA CASES

City of Jamestown v. Dardis, 2000 ND 186, 618 N.W.2d 495 ¶30

State v. Ackerman, 499 N.W.2d 882 (N.D. 1993). ¶¶16, 30

State v. Bollinger, 2004 ND 30, 674 N.W.2d 281 ¶30

State v. Guscette, 2004 ND 71, 678 N.W.2d 126 ¶29

State v. Hurt, 2007 ND 192, 743 N.W.2d 102 ¶¶21, 22, 23

State v. Lewis, 291 N.W.2d 735 (N.D. 1980) ¶10

State v. Matthews, 2003 ND 108, 655 N.W.2d 28. ¶13

State v. Ramsey, 2005 ND 42, 692 N.W.2d 498. ¶12

State v. Tognotti, 2003 ND 99, 663 N.W.2d 642. ¶29

NORTH DAKOTA RULES

N.D.R.App.P. 4(b). ¶11
